

PRODUCT ALLERGY INFORMATION

It is our priority is to ensure our customers with food allergies and intolerances have accurate information to make safe choices from our menu. Where any of the 14 specified allergens are present, we will tell you. When one of our suppliers reports they have identified a risk cross contamination in their production line we will tell you the product 'may contain' an allergen.

Please note however that we cannot guarantee the absence of any allergen. Some of our manufacturers produce products containing allergens at their sites and we use shared equipment in a busy environment. Due to the risk of cross contamination, we cannot declare that our products are allergen free. Our menu constantly changes; please advise a staff member every time you visit as we may be using substituted ingredients.

Although your meal is prepared with care some products may not be suitable for those with severe allergies. This is correct as of **November 2021** & is subject to change without notice.

PRODUCT	CEREALS**	EGG	SOYA	DAIRY**	NUTS**	SESAME**	MUSTARD	CELERY	SULPHUR DIOXIDE	FISH MOLLUSCS
CHICKEN										
Chicken Pieces	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C
Chicken Breast & Thigh Fillets	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C
Chicken Strips/Mini Fillets	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C
Popcorn Chicken	CONTAINS	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C
Original Recipe Wings	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C
Wings of Fire	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C
BURGERS										
Chicken Fillet Burger	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	M/C	M/C	M/C
Chicken Fillet Burger with Cheese	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	M/C	M/C	M/C
Megabite	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	M/C	M/C
Mini Fillet Burger	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	M/C	M/C	M/C
Sweet Chilli Halloumi	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	M/C	M/C	M/C
GOURMET BURGERS										
Fiery Buffalo	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	M/C	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C
Smokey BBQ	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	M/C	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C
Spicy Nacho	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	M/C	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C
Turkey Bacon Melt	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	M/C	M/C	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	M/C
WRAPS										
Mayo - chicken	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C
Smokey BBQ - chicken	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	M/C	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C
Fiery BBQ - chicken	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C
Mayo - halloumi	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C	M/C	M/C
Smokey BBQ - halloumi	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	M/C	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C
Fiery BBQ - halloumi	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	CONTAINS	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C
FRIES										
Fries	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C
Hash Browns	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C
SIDES										
Onion Rings	CONTAINS	M/C		M/C	M/C					
Magic Whip		CONTAINS			M/C		CONTAINS			
Gravy	CONTAINS	CONTAINS		CONTAINS	M/C	M/C				
Coleslaw	M/C	CONTAINS		CONTAINS	M/C		CONTAINS			
BBQ Beans	CONTAINS	M/C		M/C	M/C					
Corn on the cob	M/C	M/C		CONTAINS	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C
Turkey Bacon	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C		M/C			
DESSERTS										
Ice cream Belgian Chocolate	M/C	M/C	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C					
Ice Cream - Juicy Strawberry	M/C	M/C	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C					
Ice Cream Vanilla	M/C	M/C	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C					
Churros	CONTAINS	M/C	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C
Apple Pie	CONTAINS	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C				
Milkshake (Vanilla, Strawberry, Chocolate)	M/C	M/C	M/C	CONTAINS	CONTAINS					
Coffee (all bar americano)	M/C			CONTAINS						
DIPS										
Classic Mayo	M/C	CONTAINS		M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C
Classic Ketchup	M/C	M/C		M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C
Classic BBQ	M/C	M/C		M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	CONTAINS
Garlic Mayo	M/C	CONTAINS		M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C
Lemon and Herb	M/C	M/C		M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C
Mango and Lime	M/C	M/C		M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C
Peri Peri Mayo	M/C	CONTAINS		M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C
Sweet Chilli	M/C	M/C		M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C
Flamed Peri Peri	M/C	M/C		M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C
Interno Peri Peri	M/C	M/C		M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	M/C	CONTAINS	M/C

Key: Contains = contains allergen, M/C = may contain allergen **Cereals** – Contain wheat, gluten, oats, rye or barley**
Dairy contains milk and milk products**